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Mr. Mark Anderson 
Vice President, Operations Electrical 
Products 
Cooper Industries, Crouse-Hinds Div.  
Wolf & 7th North Street 
P.O. Box 4999 
Syracuse, New York 13221 
Tel:  (315) 477-5780 
Fax:  (315) 477-5555 
Email:  none 
 
 
 
Mr. Jerry Beck 
Director, Information Techology 
Services 
Philips Broadband Networks, Inc. 
100 Fairgrounds Drive 
Manlius, New York  13104 
Tel:  (315) 682-9105 
Fax:  (315) 682-8486 
Email:  jerry.beck@philips.com 
 
 
 
Mr. James Beckman 
Executive Vice President 
Crucible Specialty Metals 
P.O. Box 977 
Syracuse, New York 13201 
Tel:  (315) 470-9041 
Fax:  (315) 468-6423 
Email:  jdbeckman@crumetals.com 
 

 
 
 
Mr. Eric Britt 
Quality Manager 
Anaren Microwave Inc. 
6635 Kirkville Rd. 
E. Syracuse, New York 13057 
Tel:  (315) 432-8909 
Fax:  (315) 432-9121 
Email:  ebritt@anaren.com 
 
 
 
Mr. Michael R. Conte 
Vice President of Human Resources 
PPC 
6176 East Molloy Road 
P.O. Box 278 
East Syracuse, New York  13057 
Tel:  (315) 431-7262 
Fax:  (315)  431-7219 
Email:  mconte@ppc-online.com 
 
 
 
Mr. Harold Debarr 
Vice President of Manufacturing 
Oneida Ltd. 
102 E. Seneca Street 
Sherrill, New York  13461 
Tel:  (315) 361-3651 
Fax:  (315) 361-3668 
Email:   
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Mr. Carl Fahrenkrug 
CEO 
Microwave Filter Co. Inc.  
6743 Kinne Street 
E. Syracuse, New York 13057 
Tel:  (315) 438-4700 
Fax:  (315) 438-4704 
Email:  carl-f@microwavefilter.com  
 
 
 
Mr. Wolfgang Geihe  
Vice President of Operations 
WelchAllyn Inc. 
4341 State Street 
Skaneateles Falls, New York  13153  
Tel:  (315) 685-4425 
Fax:  (315) 685-2409 
Email:  geihew@mail.welchallyn.com 
 
 
 
Mr. Samuel R. Haines 
CEO 
Nixon Gear Inc. 
1750 Milton Ave. 
Syracuse, New York 13209 
Tel:  (315) 488-0100 
Fax:  (315) 488-0196 
Email:  samhaine@gearmotions.com  
 
 
 
Mr. Perry Harvey 
COO 
Gray-Syracuse Inc. 
901 E. Genessee Street 
Chittenango, New York 13037 
Tel:  (315) 687-0014 
Fax:  (315) 687-0023 
Email:  paharvey@escocorp.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Lawrence Higbee 
President 
Higbee Inc. 
P.O. Box 4882 
Syracuse, New York 13221-4882 
Tel:  (315) 432-8021 
Fax:  (315) 432-0227 
Email:  lhigbee@higbee-inc.com   
 
 
 
Mr. Donald Hoffmann 
Leader, Operations SPC/Lean 
Lockheed-Martin Corporation 
PO Box 4840 
EPS-N1 
Syracuse, New York  13221-4840 
Tel:  (315) 456-1627 
Fax: (315)  456-0376 
Email:  donald.c.hoffmann@lmco.com  
 
 
 
Mr. Bradford M. Jones 
Plant Manager 
Goulds Pumps 
1 Goulds Drive 
Auburn, New York  13021 
Tel:  (315) 258-4848 
Fax:  (315) 258-4842 
Email:  bjones@goulds.com  
 
 
 
Dr. Young Moon 
Director 
Institute for Manufacturing Enterprises 
Syracuse University 
151 Link Hall 
Syracuse, New York 13244 
Tel:  (315) 443-2649 
Fax:  (315) 443-9099 
Email:  ybmoon@syr.edu 
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Mr. David O. Parker 
Director of the Callaghan Center 
MACNY 770 James Street 
Syracuse, New York 13203 
Tel:  (315) 474-4201 
Fax:  (315) 474-0524 
Email:  dparker@macny.org 
 
 
 
Mr. Larry Reader 
Director 
Business, Industry & Economic Dvpt. 
Onondaga Community College 
4941 Onondaga Road 
Syracuse, New York 13215 
Tel:  (315) 498-2541 
Fax:  (315) 498-2336 
Email:  readerl@sunyocc.edu 
 

Mr. William Tuck 
Director, Industrial Collaboration  
Institute for Manufacturing 
Enterprises 
Syracuse University 
157 Link Hall 
Syracuse, New York 13244-1240 

      Tel:  (315) 443-3340 
      Fax:  (315) 443-9099 
      Email:  toni_tuck@msn.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      
    

Mr. John Rizzo 
Vice President 
McQuay Internatioal 

   4900 Technology Park Boulevarrd 
   Auburn, NY 13021 
   Tel: (315) 282-6201 
   Fax: (315) 282-6417 
   Email:  john.rizzo@mcquay.com 
 

 
 
Mr. Mark Stasko 
Manager of Training 
New Venture Gear 
6600 New Venture Drive 
East Syracuse, New York  13057 
Tel:  (315) 432-4910 
Fax:  (315) 432-4451 
Email: staskom@NVG.com  

 


